
1 

 

 

 
MEETING: CABINET MEMBER - CHILDREN'S SERVICES 
  
DATE: Tuesday 22 March 2011 
  
TIME: 9.30 am 
  
VENUE: Town Hall, Bootle (This meeting will also be video conferenced 

at the Town Hall, Southport) 

  
 

 
 
DECISION MAKER: Councillor Moncur 
SUBSTITUTE: Councillor P. Dowd 
  
 
SPOKESPERSONS: Councillor Cuthbertson 

 
Councillor Preece 
 

SUBSTITUTES: Councillor Dutton 
 

Councillor Howe 
 

 
 COMMITTEE OFFICER: Lyndzay Roberts  
 Telephone: 0151 934 2033 
 Fax: 0151 934 2034 
 E-mail: lyndzay.roberts@sefton.gov.uk 
 

The Cabinet is responsible for making what are known as Key Decisions, 
which will be notified on the Forward Plan.  Items marked with an * on the 
agenda involve Key Decisions 
A key decision, as defined in the Council’s Constitution, is: - 
● any Executive decision that is not in the Annual Revenue Budget and 

Capital Programme approved by the Council and which requires a gross 
budget expenditure, saving or virement of more than £100,000 or more 
than 2% of a Departmental budget, whichever is the greater 

● any Executive decision where the outcome will have a significant impact 
on a significant number of people living or working in two or more Wards 

 
 

If you have any special needs that may require arrangements to 
facilitate your attendance at this meeting, please contact the 
Committee Officer named above, who will endeavour to assist. 

 

Public Document Pack



2 

 
 
 
 
 

This page is intentionally left blank.



3 

A G E N D A 
 
Items marked with an * involve key decisions 
 

 Item 
No. 

Subject/Author(s) Wards Affected  

 

  1. Apologies for Absence 
 

  

  2. Declarations of Interest   

  Members and Officers are requested to give notice 
of any personal or prejudicial interest and the nature 
of that interest, relating to any item on the agenda in 
accordance with the relevant Code of Conduct.  
 

  

  3. Minutes  (Pages 5 - 6) 

  Minutes of the meeting held on 8 February 
2011.  
 

  

* 4. Sefton Primary Schools Admissions 
Scheme 2012/13 

All Wards; (Pages 7 - 
28) 

  Report of the Strategic Director - Children, 
Schools and Families  
 

  

* 5. Sefton Secondary Schools Admissions 
Scheme 2012/13 

All Wards; (Pages 29 - 
64) 

  Report of the Strategic Director - Children, 
Schools and Families  
 

  

  6. Sefton In-Year School Admissions Scheme 
2011-12 

All Wards; (Pages 65 - 
76) 

  Report of the Strategic Director - Children, 
Schools and Families  
 

  

  7. Appointment of Local Authority 
Representatives to Governing Bodies of 
Maintained Schools 

All Wards; (Pages 77 - 
82) 

  Report of the Strategic Director - Children, 
Schools and Families  
 

  

 



This page is intentionally left blank



THE “CALL IN” PERIOD FOR THIS SET OF MINUTES ENDS AT 12 NOON ON 
WEDNESDAY 16 FEBRUARY 2011. MINUTE NO. 85 IS NOT SUBJECT TO 
“CALL-IN”. 

 

39 

CABINET MEMBER - CHILDREN'S SERVICES 
 

MEETING HELD AT THE TOWN HALL, BOOTLE 
ON TUESDAY 8 FEBRUARY 2011 

 
PRESENT: Councillor  Moncur 

 
ALSO PRESENT: Councillors Cuthbertson, Hands and Preece 

Mr.A.Bell, Archdiocesan Representative  
Mr.R.Gregson, Sefton Governors’ Forum 
 

 
82. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  
 
No apologies for absence were received. 
 
83. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
No declarations of interest were received. 
 
84. MINUTES  
 
RESOLVED: 
 
That the Minutes of the meeting held on the 18 January 2011 be confirmed 
as a correct record. 
 
85. AIMING HIGH FOR DISABLED CHILDREN: ADDITIONAL 

SCHEMES  
 
The Cabinet Member considered the report of the Strategic Director - 
Children, Schools and Families seeking approval of schemes to be funded 
from the Aiming High for Disabled Children Capital Allocation. 
  
The report indicated that it was proposed to expend £10,000 towards the 
Short Breaks lounge at Crosby Lakeside Adventure Centre to allow the 
flexibility required to provide short breaks for families with disabled 
children; and that it was proposed to use a further £65,589 to purchase 
additional playground equipment for disabled children which were currently 
unavailable at any of Sefton’s parks.   
  
RESOLVED:   That  
  
(1) the scheme at the Crosby Lakeside Adventure Centre and the 

purchase of additional playground equipment be approved; and 
  
(2) Cabinet be recommended to include the proposed expenditure in 

the Children, Schools and Families Capital Programme 2010/11. 
 

Agenda Item 3

Page 5



CABINET MEMBER - CHILDREN'S SERVICES- TUESDAY 8 FEBRUARY 
2011 
 

40 

 
86. NEW HUMAN RESOURCES POLICY AND PROCEDURES FOR 

SCHOOLS  
 
The Cabinet Member considered the report of the Strategic Director – 
Children, Schools and Families seeking approval for the new policy and 
procedure for maintained schools in relation to; Adoption Leave 
(Teachers), Retirement (Age Regulations), Maternity Support (Paternity) 
Leave, Drugs Alcohol and Other Substance Misuse, Probationary Policy 
and Confidential Reporting (Whistle Blowing in the Public Interest). 
 
A copy of the polices and procedures were attached as annexes to the 
report. 
 
RESOLVED: 
 
That the new Human Resources Policy and Procedure for Schools in 
relation to Adoption Leave (Teachers), Retirement (Age Regulations), 
Maternity Support (Paternity) Leave, Drugs Alcohol and Other Substance 
Misuse, Probationary Policy and Confidential Reporting (Whistle Blowing 
in the Public Interest) be approved.  
 
87. LOOKED AFTER CHILDREN PLACEMENT STRATEGY  
 
The Cabinet Member considered the report of the Strategic Director – 
Children, Schools and Families advising of the Looked After Children 
Placement Strategy and the progress towards delivering the Fostering 
Strategy. 
 
A copy of the Looked After Children Placement Strategy 2010 – 2013 was 
attached as an appendix to the report. 
 
RESOLVED: 
 
That the report advising of the Looked After Children Placement Strategy 
and the progress towards delivering the Fostering Strategy be approved. 
 
 
88. SILLS FUNDING AGENCY (SFA)/EUROPEAN SOCIAL FUND 

(ESF) PROVISION ( GREATER MERSEYSIDE PROVISION FOR 
NEET ESF 2011 - 2013 YOUTH PROGRAMME)  

 
The Strategic Director – Children, Schools and Families reported that he 
had received notification that the bid for the Greater Merseyside Provision 
for NEET ESF 2011-2013 Youth Programme had been unsuccessful. 
Therefore, the report was not to be considered and withdrawn from the 
agenda. 
 
 

Agenda Item 3

Page 6



 

REPORT TO: 
 

CABINET MEMBER, CHILDREN’S SERVICES 
 

DATE: 
 

22
ND
 MARCH 2011 

 
SUBJECT: 
 

SEFTON PRIMARY SCHOOLS ADMISSIONS SCHEME 2012/13 
 

WARDS AFFECTED: 
 

ALL WARDS 

REPORT OF: 
 

PETER MORGAN STRATEGIC DIRECTOR CHILDREN SCHOOLS 
AND FAMILIES 
 

CONTACT OFFICER: 
 

JANE CLARK (0151 934 3487) 

EXEMPT/ 
CONFIDENTIAL: 
 
 

 
NO 

PURPOSE/SUMMARY: 
 
To ask the Cabinet Member to approve the determined admission arrangements in relation to the 
Primary Schools Admissions Scheme for 2012/13. 
 
 

REASON WHY DECISION REQUIRED: 
 
The Cabinet Member has delegated powers to approve to the Primary Schools determined 
admissions arrangements (scheme) for 2012/13. 
 
 
 

RECOMMENDATION(S): 
 
The Cabinet Member is asked to approve the enclosed determined scheme under the Schools the 
Education and  Skills Act 2008). 
 
 
 

 
KEY DECISION: 
 

 
Yes 

FORWARD PLAN: 
 

 Yes – Published 16 February 2011 

IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 
 

Following the expiry of the “call-in” period for the Minutes of 
the Cabinet Member meeting. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS: 

Agenda Item 4

Page 7



 

 
 

 
 
IMPLICATIONS: 
 

 
 
 

Budget/Policy Framework: 
 
 

None. 

Financial: 
 
 

None. 

 

 

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE 

2009/ 
2010 
£ 

2010/ 
2011 
£ 

2011/ 
2012 
£ 

2012/ 
2013 
£ 

Gross Increase in Capital Expenditure     

Funded by:     

Sefton Capital Resources      

Specific Capital Resources     

REVENUE IMPLICATIONS     

Gross Increase in Revenue Expenditure     

Funded by:  
[...]
he legislation referred to above, Local Authorities are required to 

undertake an annual consultation exercise with respect to the proposed primary schools 
admission arrangements for the following academic year, i.e. 2012/13. 
 

  
1.2 After this period of consultation, the arrangements for primary schools admissions are 

presented to, agreed and determined via the Sefton Admissions Forum. 
  
1.3 The enclosed Primary Schools Admissions Scheme has now been consulted upon, 

agreed and approved  via the Sefton Admissions Forum on 8
th
 February 2011. 

  
  
2. Proposals 
  
2.1 The Cabinet Member is asked to approve the enclosed determined Primary Schools 

Admissions Scheme and arrangements for 2012/13. 
  
  
3. Recommendations 
  
3.1 The Cabinet Member is asked to approve the enclosed determined scheme under the 

Schools Standards and Framework act 1998 (as amended by the Education and 
Inspections Act 2006 and the Education and Skills Act 2008). 
 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Agenda Item 4

Page 10



 

DETERMINED ADMISSION ARRANGEMENTS FOR SEFTON PRIMARY SCHOOLS 
2012/13 

 

 
In Sefton, Primary School Admission application forms are distributed to primary schools 12 
Months before the start of the academic year in which the children are due to start school.  
 
By law, children must start Primary school in the academic year in which they become 5. In 
practice this means that most children start school before they are 5. The Authority will 
therefore allocate (offer) reception places to children to start school at the beginning of the 
school year in which they have their fifth birthday. 
 
This means children who have their fifth birthday on or between 1 September 2012 and 31 
August 2013, should take up a place from the beginning of the Autumn term in September 
2012. 
 
For Community & Voluntary Controlled primary schools, parents may wish their child to start 
school later in January 2013 or A
[...]
rimary 30 30 

St Gregory's Catholic Primary 30 30 

St Jerome's Catholic Primary 30 30 

St John Bosco Catholic Primary 30 30 

St Mary's Catholic Primary 15 15 

St Monica's Catholic Primary 60 60 

St Patrick's Catholic Primary 50 50 

St Robert Bellarmine Catholic Primary 30 30 

Agenda Item 4

Page 17



 

St Teresa's Catholic Infant 30 30 

St William of York Catholic Primary 30 30 

Ursuline Catholic Primary 60 60 

 
# Reduced PAN requested for Our Lady of Walsingham Catholic Primary School 

 
Church of England Voluntary Aided 
Schools 

Published Admission 
Number 2011/2012 

Determined Admission 
Number 2012-13 

Ainsdale St Johns CE Primary 30 30 

Bishop David Sheppard CE Primary 30 30 

Holy Trinity CE Primary 30 30 

St John's CE Primary, Waterloo 30 30 

St Luke's CE Halsall Primary 30 30 

St Nicholas CE Primary 30 30 

St Oswald's CE Primary 30 30 

St Philip's CE Primary, Southport 30 30 

St Thomas' CE Primary 30 30 

Trinity St Peter's CE Primary 30 30 

 

Agenda Item 4

Page 18



APPENDIX 1 
 

Agenda Item 4

Page 19



APPENDIX 2 
 

Agenda Item 4

Page 20



 

 

Agenda Item 4

Page 21



 

  

 

Agenda Item 4

Page 22



 

  

 

The Scheme for Co-ordinating Admissions to Sefton Authority Primary 
Schools for the Academic Year 2012/13 
 
The proposed Scheme will come in to force for primary school applications submitted 
between 1 September 2011 and 15th January 2012 for pupils who are of age to be 
admitted to reception class in September 2012.  
 
All applications for reception allocation MUST now to be submitted to the Authority 
where the family is resident  
 
All Sefton Authority Community Primary Schools, Voluntary Aided Primary Schools 
and Voluntary Controlled Primary Schools will be included in the Scheme. 
 

1.            APPLICATION FORMS - (Sefton Residents)  
 

v 1st September 2011, Sefton Authority will publish the information and 
arrangements within the Sefton Admission to Primary School booklet for 
2012-13, along 
[...]
er 16 January 2012 will NOT BE considered for inclusion in 26th April allocation 

date ) 
 

Allocation letters sent to all Sefton residents by the LA by 
23 April 2012  

Agenda Item 4

Page 27



Page 28

This page is intentionally left blank



 

   

REPORT TO: 
 

CABINET MEMBER, CHILDRENS SERVICES  
 

DATE: 
 

22 MARCH 2011 

SUBJECT: 
 

SEFTON SECONDARY SCHOOLS ADMISSIONS SCHEME 2012/13 
 
 

WARDS AFFECTED: 
 

ALL WARDS 

REPORT OF: 
 

PETER MORGAN STRATEGIC DIRECTOR, CHILDREN, SCHOOLS & 
FAMILIES 
 
 

CONTACT OFFICER: 
 

JANE CLARK (0151 934 3487) 

EXEMPT/ 
CONFIDENTIAL: 
 
 

 
NO 

PURPOSE/SUMMARY: 
 
To ask the Cabinet Member to approve the determined admission arrangements in relation to the 
Secondary Schools Admissions Scheme for 2012/13. 
 
 

REASON WHY DECISION REQUIRED: 
 
The Cabinet Member has delegated powers to approve to the Secondary Schools determined 
admissions arrangements (scheme) for 2012/13. 
 
 
 

RECOMMENDATION(S): 
 
The Cabinet Member is asked to approve the following determined scheme under the Schools 
Standards and Framework Act 1998 (amended by the Education and Inspections Act 2006 and the 
Education and Skills Act 2008). 
 
 
 

 
KEY DECISION: 
 

 
Yes  

FORWARD PLAN: 
 

 
Yes – Published 16 February 2011 

IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 
 

Following the expiry of the “call-in” period for the Minutes of 
the Cabinet Member meeting. 

 

Agenda Item 5

Page 29



 

   

 

ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS: 
 
 

 
 
IMPLICATIONS: 
 

 
 
 

Budget/Policy Framework: 
 
 

None. 

Financial: 
 
 

None. 

 

 

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE 

2009/ 
2010 
£ 

2010/ 
2011 
£ 

2011/ 
2012 
£ 

2012/ 
2013 
£ 

Gross Increase in Capital Expenditure     

Funded by:     

Sefton Capital Resources      

Specific Capital Resources     

REVENUE IMPLICATIONS     

Gross Increase in Revenue Expenditure     

Funded by:     

Sefton Funded Resources      

Funded from External Resources     

Does the External Funding have an expiry date? Y/N When? 

[...]
ission arrangements for the following academic year, i.e. 2012/13. 

  
1.2 After this period of consultation, the arrangements for secondary schools admissions are 

presented to, agreed and determined via the Sefton Admissions Forum. 
  
1.3 The enclosed Secondary Schools Admissions Scheme has now been consulted upon, 

agreed and determined via the Sefton Admissions Forum on 8 February 2011. 
  
  
2. Proposals 
  
2.1 The Cabinet Member is asked to approve the enclosed determined Secondary Schools 

Admissions Scheme and arrangements for 2012/13. 
  
  
3. Recommendations 
  
3.1 The Cabinet Member is asked to approve the following determined scheme under the 

Schools Standards and Framework Act 1998 (as amended by the Education and 
Inspections Act 2006 and the Education and Skills Act 2008). 

  
  
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Agenda Item 5

Page 32



 

   

DETERMINED ADMISSION ARRANGEMENTS AND CRITERIA FOR SEFTON COMMUNITY 
SECONDARY SCHOOLS 2012/13 ( Including Hillside High School- Foundation School)   

 
 
Children transfer from primary to secondary schools in the September following their eleventh 
birthday. 
 
ADMISSION NUMBER 
Each secondary school has a published admission number.  The published admission number is 
the number of places each school can admit for the particular year of admission.  The Admissions 
Authority should not offer places in excess of this number once it has been determined. 
 
PUPILS WITH STATEMENTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATIONAL NEEDS 
Where a pupil has a Statement of Special Educational Need and the Authority have named this 
school as provision, the child must normally be admitted.  Where such pupils are known about at 
the time of the annual allocation procedures for Community schools, they will be placed within the 
first priority of the admissions criteria. 
 
ADMISSIONS CRITERIA 
Where the
[...]
 deadline there is no guarantee they can be 

included in the initial allocation for 1st March 2012 

 
 

  No changes to existing applications can be made after this date  

3 February 2012 

 
 

Decisions to be sent to other LA’S by  

15 February 2012 

 
 

Sefton LA to inform Primary Schools 
of the allocations to be made for their schools before offer letters are sent to parents 

 
 

 
 
 

 

All Secondary application forms plus pupil lists to be sent from Primary Schools to 
Sefton Authority by  

4 November 2011 

Allocation letters sent 

1 March 2012 

Agenda Item 5

Page 62



 

   

 
 

Appeals hearings take place 

Summer term 2012 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Agenda Item 5

Page 63



Page 64

This page is intentionally left blank



REPORT TO: 
 

CABINET MEMBER, CHILDRENS SERVICES  

DATE: 
 

22ND MARCH 2011 
 

SUBJECT: 
 

SEFTON IN-YEAR SCHOOL ADMISSIONS SCHEME 
2011-12 
 

WARDS 
AFFECTED: 
 

ALL WARDS 

REPORT OF: 
 

PETER MORGAN 
STRATEGIC DIRECTOR - CHILDREN, SCHOOLS & 
FAMILIES 
 

CONTACT 
OFFICER: 
 

JANE CLARK (0151 934 3487) 

EXEMPT/ 
CONFIDENTIAL: 
 
 

 
NO 

PURPOSE/SUMMARY: 
 
To ask the Cabinet Member to approve the determined admission arrangements in 
relation to the introduction of the new co-ordinated In-Year Admissions Scheme 
and arrangements within Sefton for 2011-12 academic year. 
 
 

REASON WHY DECISION REQUIRED: 
 
The Cabinet Member has delegated powers to approve the Sefton In-Year 
Admissions Scheme and arrangements 2011-12. 
 
 

RECOMMENDATION(S): 
 
The Cabinet Member is asked to approve the following determined scheme under 
the Schools Standards and Framework Act 1998 (amended by the Education and 
Inspections Act 2006 and the Education and Skills Act 2008). 
 
 

 
KEY DECISION: 
 

 
No 

FORWARD PLAN: 
 

Not Appropriate  

IMPLEMENTATION DATE: 
 

Following the expiry of the “call-in” period for the 
Minutes of the Cabinet Member meeting. 

 

Agenda Item 6

Page 65



 

[...]
eve.  
 
LAA 
 

8 Educational Achievement and Training 
 
9 Looked After Children 
 
 

LIST OF BACKGROUND PAPERS RELIED UPON IN THE PREPARATION OF 
THIS REPORT 
 
None. 
 
 

Agenda Item 6

Page 67



 

SEFTON IN-YEAR SCHOOL ADMISSIONS SCHEME 2011-12 
 
 
1. Background 
  
1.1 Under the terms of the legislation referred to above, Local Authorities are 

required to formulate, agree and determine a new In Year Admissions 
Scheme in order to implement the full co-ordination of all admission 
applications to schools (in year applications) commencing from September 
2011. 

  
1.2 In accordance with guidelines issued within the New Schools Admissions 

Code 2009, the consultation exercise and formulation of the scheme has 
been undertaken in December 2010 and January 2011.  

  
1.3 After this period of consultation, the arrangements have been presented to 

the Sefton Admissions Forum, who have agreed the scheme on  
8 February 2011. 

  
  
2. Proposals 
  
2.1 The Cabinet Member is asked to approve the attached determined In Year 

Admissions Scheme and arrangements commencing September 2011. 
  
  
3. Recommendations 
  
3.1 The Cabinet Member is asked to approve the following determined 

scheme under the Schools Standards and Framework Act 1998 (as 
amended by the Education and Inspections Act 2006 and the Education 
and Skills Act 2008. 

  
  
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

Agenda Item 6

Page 68



 

 

 

 

DETERMINED CO-ORDINATED ADMISSIONS SCHEME FOR IN-YEAR ADMISSIONS  
FROM SEPTEMBER 2011 (Admissions outside of the normal admissions rounds) 

 
SECTION 1 
Timetable  
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SECTION 2   The Legislation 
 
In-Year applications (where mandatory requirements are imposed by the code or by statutory 
provision the code states must,) 

Applications can only be distributed to parents/carers 
via the 
[...]
                            

 

An offer of a place can be withdrawn where it has been based on misleading or inaccurate 
application information. This may also apply after the pupil has started at the school in the 
case of giving misleading or fraudulent information to obtain a place. 
 

4.6 General Admissions Information for Parents 
 
 The ‘In-Year Admission to Sefton’ booklets will be available in PDF format on the Sefton MBC 
website – school admissions. They contain the following information:- 
 

• A list of schools by local area 

• The published admission number for each school 

• Each schools admissions criteria 

• Details on where to access further information 

• Contact details for the Sefton In-Year Admissions Team  
 
In-Year paper application forms and copies of the ‘In-Year Admissions to Sefton Schools 
leaflets (Primary & Secondary schools) can be obtained on request from: 
 

In-Year Admissions Team, Town Hall, Oriel Road, Bootle, Liverpool, L20 7AE 
email:  iyadmissons@sefton.gov.uk 

 

Agenda Item 6

Page 76



 

REPORT TO: 
 

CABINET MEMBER – CHILDREN’S SERVICES  

DATE: 
 

22 MARCH 2011 

SUBJECT: 
 

APPOINTMENT OF LA REPRESENTATIVES TO GOVERNING 
BODIES OF MAINTAINED SCHOOLS 

 
WARDS AFFECTED: 
 

 

See Schools in attached list 
 

REPORT OF: 
 

PETER MORGAN     
STRATEGIC DIRECTOR, CHILDREN, SCHOOLS & FAMILIES 
 

CONTACT OFFICER: 
 

FRAN STODDART – 0151 934 3353 

EXEMPT/CONFIDENTIAL: 
 
 

NO 

PURPOSE/SUMMARY: 
 
To advise the Cabinet Member of the current situation with regard to LA vacancies on the 
governing bodies of Community and Voluntary Aided Schools 
 
 
 

REASON WHY DECISION REQUIRED: 
 
To fill LA governorship vacancies which are delegated to the Cabinet Member. 
 
 
 

RECOMMENDATION(S): 
 
The Cabinet Member is requested to:- 
 

(a) Consider appointments to fill vacancies for LA governorships 
(b) Decide which vacancies should be referred to Area Committees. 
 

 

 
KEY DECISION: 
 

 
No 

FORWARD PLAN: 
 


[...]
enure  (22.03.11) ______________ 

 
Cambridge Nursery   Mrs D Hassall  (L) 

Bootle   (2 – L2)    End of Tenure  (22.03.11) ______________ 

 
DUKE WARD (C2, L1) 

 
Greenbank High   Mr D Pullin  (D) 

Southport   (4 – C1, L1, D2)  End of Tenure  (22.03.11) ______________ 

 
FORD WARD (L3) 

 
Hatton Hill Primary   Mr J Ferns  (L) 

Litherland   (3 – C1, L2)   Resignation  (13.07.10) ______________ 

 
Mrs L Cluskey  (L) 

     Resignation  (05.10.10) ______________ 

 
Litherland High    Mrs L Jackson  (NP – L) 

Litherland   (3 – L2, NP1)  End of Tenure  (22.03.11) ______________ 

 
Rowan Park    Mr S Hall  (NP – D) 

Litherland   (3 – L1, NP2)  Resignation  (22.03.11) ______________ 

 
South Sefton 6

th
 Form College  Mr G Jones  (NP - L) 

Litherland (4 -C1,D1,L1,NP1)  Resignation  (18.01.11) ______________ 

 
HARINGTON WARD (C3) 

 
Formby High    Cllr B Cooper  (C) 

Formby   (4 – C2, D1, NP1)  End of Tenure  (22.03.11) ______________ 

 
St Jerome’s Catholic Primary  Mrs J Dawson  (C)  

Formby (1- C1)    Resignation  (18.01.11) ______________ 

 
LITHERLAND WARD (L3) 

 
Lander Road Primary   Mr D Bill  (L) 

Agenda Item 7

Page 80



 

Litherland   (3 – 2L, 1NP)  Resignation  (22.03.11) ______________ 
 
Linacre Primary    Mrs I Macdonald-Davis (NP – D) 

Bootle   (3 –  L1, NP2)   End of Tenure  (22.03.11) ______________ 

 
MANOR WARD (C1, D1, L1) 

 
Holy Family Catholic High  Mr P Ralston  (NP – L) 

Crosby   (2 – C1, L1)   Resignation  (16.11.10) ______________ 

 
     Cllr M Barber  (C) 

     Non-acceptance (22.03.11) ______________ 

 
MEOLS WARD (D3) 

 
Churchtown Primary   Mr J Tattersall  (D) 

Southport   (4 – L1, D3)   Resignation  (22.03.11) ______________ 

 
Crossens Nursery   Mr A Harley  (L) 

Southport   (L1, D1)   Resignation  (16.11.10) ______________ 

 
     Cllr J Dodd  (D) 

     End of Tenure  (22.03.11) ______________ 

 
PARK WARD (D3) 

 
Maghull High    Mr N Avery  (D) 

Maghull   (4 – D3, L1)   Resignation  (23.06.10) ______________ 

 
ST OSWALD WARD (L3) 

 
Netherton Moss Primary   Mr J Melia  (D)    

Netherton   (2 – D1, NP1)  Resignation  (13.07.10) ______________ 

 
SUDELL WARD (D3) 

 
Deyes High    Mr F Wilcock  (D) 

Maghull   (4 – L1, D2, NP1)  Resignation  (18.01.11) ______________ 

 
     Mrs P Currie  (L) 

     Deceased  (18.01.11) ______________ 
 
Maricourt Catholic High   Mr A Devine  (D) 

Maghull   (2 – C1, D1)   End of Tenure  (22.03.11) ______________ 

 
Northway Primary   Mrs N Crowder  (NP) 

Maghull   (3 – L1, NP2)   Resignation  (05.10.10) ______________ 

 
 

 
VICTORIA WARD (D3) 

 
Forefield Jnrs    Mrs C Hill  (D)   

Crosby   (3 – L1, D1, NP1)  End of Tenure  (22.03.11) ______________  

Agenda Item 7

Page 81



 

 
Sacred Heart Catholic High  Mr W Cowley  (NP - L) 

Crosby   (1 – L1)   Resignation  (25.08.09) ______________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Information in brackets indicates the balance of political representation of the ward and also on the 
school’s governing body and the date the vacancy was first presented to Cabinet Member.    Non political 
appointments (NP) also show the party to which the original governorship was allocated. Labour (L), 
Liberal Democrats (D), Conservative (C), Parish Councillor (Pa Cllr).  
 
  
 

 
    

Agenda Item 7

Page 82


	Agenda
	3 Minutes
	4 Sefton Primary Schools Admissions Scheme 2012/13
	5 Sefton Secondary Schools Admissions Scheme 2012/13
	6 Sefton In-Year School Admissions Scheme 2011-12
	7 Appointment of Local Authority Representatives to Governing Bodies of Maintained Schools



Minutes of the meeting


THE “CALL IN” PERIOD FOR THIS SET OF MINUTES ENDS AT 12 NOON ON 

WEDNESDAY 30 MARCH 2011. 

 

41 

CABINET MEMBER - CHILDREN'S SERVICES 

 

MEETING HELD AT THETOWN HALL, BOOTLE 

ON TUESDAY 22 MARCH 2011 

 
PRESENT: Councillor  Moncur 

 
ALSO PRESENT: Councillors Cuthbertson and Preece 

Mr.A.Bell, Archdiocesan Representative 
Mr.R.Gregson, Sefton Governors’ Forum 

 
 
89. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  

 
No apologies for absence were received. 
 
90. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  

 
No declarations of interest were received. 
 
91. MINUTES  

 
RESOLVED: 
 
That the Minutes of the meeting held on the 8 February 2011 be confirmed 
as a correct record. 
 
92. SEFTON PRIMARY SCHOOLS ADMISSIONS SCHEME 2012/13  

 
The Cabinet Member considered the report of the Strategic Director – 
Children, Schools and Families that sought approval for the determined 
admission arrangements in relation to the Primary Schools Admissions 
Scheme for 2012/13. 
  
This was a Key Decision and was included in the Council's Forward Plan 
of Key Decisions. 
  
RESOLVED:  
  
That the determined scheme under the Schools Standards and 
Framework Act 1998 (as amended by the Education and Inspections Act 
2006 and the Education and Skills Act 2008), detailed within the report, be 
approved. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CABINET MEMBER - CHILDREN'S SERVICES- TUESDAY 22 MARCH 
2011 
 

42 

93. SEFTON SECONDARY SCHOOLS ADMISSIONS SCHEME 

2012/13  

 
The Cabinet Member considered the report of the Strategic Director – 
Children, Schools and Families that sought approval for the determined 
admission arrangements in relation to the Secondary Schools Admissions 
Scheme for 2012/13. 
 
This was a Key Decision and was included in the Council's Forward Plan 
of Key Decisions. 
 
RESOLVED:  
  
That the determined scheme under the Schools Standards and 
Framework Act 1998 (as amended by the Education and Inspections Act 
2006 and the Education and Skills Act 2008), detailed within the report, be 
approved. 
  
 
 
94. SEFTON IN-YEAR SCHOOL ADMISSIONS SCHEME 2011-12  

 
The Cabinet Member considered the report of the Strategic Director – 
Children, Schools and Families that sought approval for the determined 
admission arrangements in relation to the introduction of the new co-
ordinated In-Year Admissions Scheme and arrangements within Sefton for 
the 2011-2012 academic year   
  
RESOLVED:  
  
That the determined scheme under the Schools Standards and 
Framework Act 1998 (as amended by the Education and Inspections Act 
2006 and the Education and Skills Act 2008), detailed within the report, be 
approved. 
  
 
 
95. APPOINTMENT OF LOCAL AUTHORITY REPRESENTATIVES 

TO GOVERNING BODIES OF MAINTAINED SCHOOLS  

 
Further to Minute No.60 of the meeting held on 16 November 2010, the 
Cabinet Member considered the report of the Strategic Director - Children, 
Schools and Families on vacancies on the governing bodies of a number 
of Community and Voluntary Aided schools. 
  
RESOLVED: 
  
That the undermentioned persons be appointed to serve on the Governing 
Bodies of the schools indicated for a period of four years:- 
 
  



CABINET MEMBER - CHILDREN'S SERVICES- TUESDAY 22 MARCH 
2011 
 

43 

School Governor(s) 
    
BIRKDALE  
Birkdale Primary, Southport Ms.L.Lord 
  
Farnborough Road Infants, Southport Mr.D.Pullin 
  
CHURCH WARD   
Sand Dunes Nursery, Seaforth Mr.G.Fielding 
  
DERBY WARD  
Bedford Primary, Bootle Mr.T.Nagle 
  
Cambridge Nursery, Bootle Mrs.D.Hassall 
  
DUKES WARD  
  
Greenbank High, Southport Mr.D.Pullin 
  
FORD WARD  
Litherland High, Litherland Mrs.L.Jackson 
  
HARINGTON WARD  
Formby High, Formby Cllr. B. Griffiths 
  
St. Jerome’s Catholic Primary, Formby Ms.J.Croasdell 
  
LITHERLAND WARD  
Linacre Primary, Bootle Mrs.I.Macdonald-Davis 
  
MANOR WARD  
Holy Family Catholic High, Crosby Mrs.D.Roberts 
 Miss.R.Tyrrell 
MEOLS WARD  
Churchtown Primary, Southport Mr.N.Ashton 
  
Crossens Nursey, Southport Mr.N.Williams 
 Cllr.J.Dodd 
 
 

 

SUDELL WARD  
Maricourt Catholic High, Maghull Mr.A.Devine 
  
VICTORIA WARD  
Forefield Juniors , Crosby Mrs.C.Hill 
  
Scared Heart Catholic High, Crosby Mrs.P.O’Brien 
 
 
 


